

22.12.2023

Fresh probate petition has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh.Lakshay Chhabra, Ld counsel for the petitioner.

Case file perused.

The petitioner has not made Respondent no. 1, party through any valid representative. Petitioner is directed to file fresh memo of parties by making respondent no. 1 party through its valid representative.

Let notice of the petition be issued to respondents on filing of PF/RC.

Issue citation through publication in English Daily newspaper "The statesman" on filing of PF and deposit of publication charges either in the Nazarat Branch or by paying the same directly to the concerned Newspaper.

Valuation of the property be also called from the concerned collector.

Citation be also affixed on notice board of the court as well as on the notice board of the concerned collector.

Put up for publication, affixation of citation and service of notice upon respondents on **13.03.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi:22.12.2023