

13.03.2024

Present: Sh. Lakshay Chhabra, Id. counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ranvir Vats, Id. counsel for R-6 alongwith R-6 in person.
Sh. Ashwani Kumar Patwari, for Tehsildar Dwarka, Sector-10
Sh. Santosh Dutt, Patwari from the office of SDM, Karol Bagh.
R-3, 4 & 5 in person
None for R-2.

Sh. Santosh Dutt submits that the property falls in the Jurisdiction of SDM, Patel Nagar and request for valuation report has been sent to SDM, Patel Nagar. Issue court notice to SDM, Patle Nagar for filing valuation report qua the property bearing No, A-26K, Gali No. 4, Anand Parbat, Karol Bagh and B-140, Farid puri, West Patel Nagar on or before the next date of hearing.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 6.

All the other respondents have been served on 17.01.2024 except State which has been served on 18.01.2024.

The official appeared on behalf of Collector, Dwarka filed one application for providing documents of the properties of which valuation report has been sought from the Collector Dwarka. Copy of the said application is supplied to Id. counsel for the petitioner and he is directed to supply the said documents to the above said official.

Contd. 2

R-2 has been served on 17.01.2024. R-2 as well as other respondents are allowed to file objections if any within 30 days from today with advance copy to ld. counsel for the petitioners.

Ld. counsel for respondent no. 6 submits that petitioner may be directed to supply copy of petition and documents to him. ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply the same within 2 days.

On query from other respondents who are present in court today, they submit that they have already been received the copy of the petition alongwith documents.

Put up for completion of pleadings on 05.07.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, West Distt. Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi: 13.03.2024