

## KAMLESH SALUJA Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

26.09.2024

Present: Sh. Lalit Ajmani, Id. Counsel for the petitioner through V.C.  
Ms Ritu Vats, Id. Proxy counsel for R-6 alongwith R-6 in person.  
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Field Inspector on behalf of SDM, Patel Nagar,  
None for R-2

Valuation report has been filed on behalf of Tehsildar, Patel Nagar, copy supplied.

R-2 has been served on 17.01.2024 but none has appeared on his behalf till date, therefore R-2 is proceeded ex-parte.

Objections on behalf of R-6 has been filed by way of e-filing on 08.07.2024.

The petitioner is allowed to take copy of the objections from the Ahlmad of this court as per order of this court.

Petitioner and R-6 are directed to file affidavit of A/D of documents within 14 days with advance copy to each other and they also directed to remain present in the court on the next date of hearing for exploring the possibility of settlement.

Put up for completion of pleadings, filing of affidavit of A/D of documents and exploring the possibility of settlement on 17.12.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi:26.09.2024.