

KAMLESH SALUJA Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

20.02.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.
Ms. Ritu Vats, Ld proxy counsel for R-6 along with R-6 through VC.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents has not been filed on behalf of the R-6, despite imposing cost of Rs. 2000/- upon R-6 on the LDOH.

Last opportunity is given to the R-6 to file affidavit of admission/denial of documents within two days and he is also directed to remain present in the court, on the NDOH.

Petitioner is also directed to remain present in the court on the NDOH.

Put up on **07.04.2025** for awaiting filing of affidavit of admission/denial of documents and exploring the possibility of settlement.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.02.2025