

1A/1/25  
P.C. No. 82/2023  
Kamlesh Saluja Vs State

24.02.2025

Application for waiving of cost has been filed.

Present: Sh. Arun, Id. Proxy counsel for the applicant.

Put up for consideration, on date already fixed, i.e.  
07.04.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
24.02.2025