

KAMLESH SALUJA Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Ld. P.O. is on Half Day Leave today.

01.08.2025.

Present: Sh. Abhishek, ld. proxy counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
Sh. Ranvir Vats, ld. counsel for R-6 through VC.
R-6 in person.

Evidence by way of affidavit of petitioner alongwith
list of witness has been filed, copy supplied.

As per direction of ld. P.O., put up for purpose fixed on
14.11.2025.

Reader
01.08.2025