

KAMLESH SALUJA Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

14.11.2025

Present: Sh. Lalit Ajmani, Sh. Aftab Alam and Sh. Arushi Jha,
Ld counsels for the petitioner along with petitioner in
person.
Sh. Ranvir Vats and Sh. Prateek Vats Ld counsel for
Respondent no. 6 along with R-6 in person.

Ld counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment for
leading PE, on the ground that he has to summon the case file from
Dwarka Court wherein original Will in question is lying and it is
necessary for him to show the original Will to the witness in his
examination.

Today is the first effective date for leading evidence,
therefore, the adjournment stands allowed.

Application for summoning of concerned Ahlmad along
with original Will be filed within 10 days.

Put up for PE on **13.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.11.2025