

IA2/2025 in P.C. 82/23
Kamlesh Saluja Vs State of NCT of Delhi

19.12.2025

Case file taken up today on the application filed by the ld. counsel for the petitioner for summoning of concerned Ahlmad with record.

Present: Ms Kavita ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Ranvir Vats, ld. counsel for respondent no. 6.

Heard. Application allowed.

Concerned Ahlmad be summoned alongwith record on filing of PF for the next date of hearing.

Diet money be paid to the witness as the spot.

The above IA stands disposed off accordingly.

Put u on the date already fixed i.e. 13.03.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
19.12.2025