

KAMLESH SALUJA Vs. STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

13.03.2026

Present: None for petitioner.
Ms. Ritu Vats, Id. proxy counsel for respondent no. 6.

The witness Ms. Manisha from record room, Dwarka courts, Delhi has been served but she is absent.

Let show cause notice under order 16 rule 12 CPC be issued to witness Ms. Manisha from record room, Dwarka courts, Delhi.

Ms. Manisha is again directed to produce the summoned record on the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **06.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.03.2026

At this stage, Sh. Lalit Ajmani, Id counsel for the petitioner and petitioner have appeared before the court and they are apprised about the date & Proceedings of the present case.

Put up on date already fixed for PE on **06.07.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.03.2026